RESOLUTION 2013-445

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A REQUEST TO INCREASE A SCHEDULE "C" AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF OCEAN FOR 2013

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Service Act, N.J.S.A. 40:8a-1 et seq. authorized the Township of Barnegat to enter into a contract for the provision of certain governmental services with the County of Ocean; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40:8 requires such a contract to be authorized by resolution or ordinance; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the governing body to request an increase in the amount of the contract with the County of Ocean and the Mayor of Barnegat Township in the amount of \$22,500.00 for the provision of services, materials and equipment as set forth in Schedule "C" attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat are hereby authorized to execute a Schedule "C" agreement with the County of Ocean in accordance with the provisions of the law to increase the 2013 Schedule C in the amount of \$22,500.00 making our total Schedule C Agreement to \$33,000.0 for the Road Department. A copy of the said agreement is attached hereto and made part hereof as Schedule "C".
- 2. This agreement is for the period January 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013.
- 3. That a copy of this agreement referenced herein shall be kept on file and made available in the Municipal Clerk's Office during normal business hours.

CERTIFICATION

, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, do hereby cert	tify
hat the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the	-
Township of Barnegat at their Reorganization Meeting held on the 18 th day of	
November, 2013	

Sharon L. Auer
Acting Municipal Clerk